## THE PRESIDIO TRUST BOARD OF DIRECTORS

## RESOLUTION 04-16 AUTHORITY OF EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR TO ESTABLISH SPEED LIMITS

WHEREAS, the regulations at 36 C.F.R. 1004.21 ("Regulations") authorize the Presidio Trust Board of Directors to designate speed limits within the area of the Presidio administered by the Presidio Trust ("Area B") that are different than those specified in the Regulations upon a determination by the Board of Directors that such speed limits are unreasonable, unsafe or inconsistent with the purposes of the Presidio Trust Act, Title I of P.L. 104-333, as amended; and

WHEREAS, it is desirable for the efficient administration of Area B to delegate authority to the Executive Director to designate such different speed limits consistent with the Regulations and in coordination with other federal agencies as may be appropriate;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Presidio Trust Board of Directors hereby authorizes the Executive Director to designate speed limits within Area B other than those specified in the Regulations upon the Executive Director's determination that such speed limits are unreasonable, unsafe or inconsistent with the purposes of the Presidio Trust Act.

Adopted: May 18, 2004